UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

<u>(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A</u>⁺GRADE' UNIVERSITY) _____ Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

NOTIFICATION

<u>Ref.: 117th University Syndicate Resolution No.117.03 dated</u> 15.09.2021

In pursuance of above University Syndicate Resolution, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following fee from the college/s for granting Autonomous Status/Extension of Autonomous Status shall be charged as under:

- 1. For granting Autonomous Status : ₹ 4,02,630/-
- 2. For Extension of Autonomous Status : ₹ 88,580/-/-

However, the said fee shall be subject to change, as may be effected by the University from time to time.

Sd/-DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F. Acd/I/21/7836-7845 Dated: 8-10-2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor please.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs
- 3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director, CDC
- 4. Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 5. Principal, MIER College of Education/MIET, Jammu
- 6. I/c University Website for n.a.
- 7. Guard File.

Deputy Registrar (Acad